

**Form of Order sheet,
District: Paschim Medinipur
In the court of Civil Judge (Jr.Div) Additional Court Garhbeta.
Present:- Miss Lipika Das, Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court, Garhbeta.**

T.S- 58/25 (CIS- 65/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000090 -2025)

Rabindra Nath Nandi + 2 others.....Plaintiffs.

: Vs :

Srimanta Nandi + 4 othersDefendants

Order No. 01 Dated 11/08/2025

Plaint filed today by plaintiff supported by affidavit, which is duly verified and stated by the Sheristader. Plaintiffs a Vokatnama, along with true Copy of plaint and documents as per list prays for **Permanent injunction** on the ground stated therein. Suit for permanent injunction valued Rs. 100/-. Plaintiffs takes no steps upon defendants. Plaintiff is directed to take steps upon defendants.

Fix : **15/09/2025** for taking steps upon defendants.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 11 Dated 07/08/24

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In chief of P.W- 1 in part today. Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for further evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed. While documents be marked as exhibit No. 1 to 5 as per list.

Fix : 01/09/2025 for further evidence of P.W-1.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 01 Dated 06/08/2025

Plaint filed today by plaintiff supported by affidavit, which is duly verified and stated by the Sheristader. Plaintiffs a Vokatnama, along with true Copy of plaint prays for **Permanent injuntion** on the ground stated therein. Suit for permane injuntion valued Rs. 100/-. Plaintiffs files requisite upon defendants. P. Fees paid. Issue the same at once.

Fix : **10/09/2025** for S/R upon defendants.

Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB014

Order No. 03 Dated 05/08/24

Today is fixed for filing W.S and payment of cost.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

New Advocate is appointed by fresh volakatnama. Vokatnama is accepted.

Defendant No. 1 to 14 are filies a petitions praying for time for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed. No steps payment of cost of Rs. 300/-

Fix : 10/09/2025 for filing W.S by defendant No. 1 to 14 and payment of Cost of

Rs. 300/- positively.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479