

**T.S- 58/25 (CIS- 65/25)**

Order No. 03 Dated 15/09/25

Today is fixed for S/R and S/C notice.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advoca

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff fles a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Defendant No. 1 to 3 are appeared by fresh vokalatnama and files two seperate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W.O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

S/R upon defendant No. 4 is returned after being duly served, but no appearance is

made by him, hence , the instant suit shall be heard **exparte** gainst the said defendants.

Imperfect plaint sending attace requisite reported by BL & LRO Garhbeta-1 . Accordingly plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon defendant No. 5.

Fix : **15/11/2025** for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 5 and filing W.S by defendant No. 1 to 3.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 39/25 (CIS-43/25)**  
(CIS- WBWM11-000059-2025)

Order No. 05 Dated 15/09/25

Today is fixed for S/R and S/C notice.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advoca

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff fles a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injuncion . Prayer for is **allowed** and injuncion is **extended** till the next date.

Defendant No. 1 to 3 are appeared by fresh vokalatnama and files two seperate petitions praying for time for filing W.S and W.O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

S/R upon defendant No. 2 is returned but not served, for extention time by Nazir District Judje,s Court, Medinipur. Time is extended.

Fix : **07/11/2025** for S/R upon defendant No. 2 and filing W.S and W,O by defendant No. 1 .

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 05/24 (CIS-11/24)**

Order No. 18 Dated 15/09/25

Today is fixed for taking step and filing W.S.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for taking step on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant No. 1 to 5 are files W.S . Copy served. Let the W.S be kept with the record.

Fix : **07/11/2025** for taking fresh step upon defendant No. 17.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479



**T.S- 23/22 (CIS- 296/17)**

Order No. 95 Dated 15/09/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 07/11/2025 for further cross examination of D.W-1.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**M.S- 01/22 (CIS- 296/17)**

Order No. 67 Dated 15/09/25

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Further cross examination of D.W- 1 in full and before being discharged.  
Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for adducing of D.W-2 on the ground stated therein.  
Heard, Considered.  
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix : 07/11/2025 for evidence of D.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479

**T.S- 24/17 (CIS-80/17)**

Order No. 146 Dated 15/09/25

Today is fixed for taking steps.  
Plaintiff files hazira along with requisites upon defendant No. 29, 30/ka to 30/uva by both ways. Proper Process fees paid. Issue the same at once.

Fix : 07/11/2025 for S/R and A/D upon defendants.

S/d- Lipika Das  
Civil Judge Jr.( Div) Addl.Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur  
Judicial Code WB01479





















































































