

T.S- 58/25 (CIS-35/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000050-2025)

Order No. 08 Dated 30/02/26

Today is fixed for filing W.S and W.O.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for plaintiff is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 are files W.S and W.O suportored by affidavit. Copy served. State Defendant Nos. 4 and 5 also files W.S suportored by affidavit. W.S and W.O be accepted. Hence, Suit will proceed hearing injunction petition. P.O is on leave today. Ld. JM 2nd Court cum Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Garhbeta is I/C. Accordingly Suit is adjourned today.

Fix **22/05/2026** for hearing injunction petition and filing W.O in the meantime.

S/d- Souvik Dutta
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)
Judicial Code WB01533

T.S- 22/14 (CIS-134/15)

(CNR- WBWM11-000017-2014)

Order No. 159 Dated 30/02//26

Today is fixed for evidence of D.W-1
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
P.O is on leave today. Ld. JM 2nd Court cum Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Garhbeta is I/C.
Accordingly Suit is adjourned today.

Fix **21/05/2026** for evidence of D.W-1 as last chance i/d closed.

S/d- Souvik Dutta
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)
Judicial Code WB01533

J.Misc- 01/26 (CIS- 02/26)
(CNR- WBWM11-00011-2026)

Order No. 02 Dated 28/02//26

Today is fixed for S/R,
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
O.P No. 1 to 3 appear by fresh Vokatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by O.P is allowed.

Fix **11/06/2026** for filing W.O by O.P No. 1 to 3.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 66/17 (CIS-147/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000175-2017)

Order No. 146 Dated 28/02//26

Today is fixed for Commissioner Report.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
No Commissioner Report has yet been received. Accordingly Suit is adjourned today.

Fix **04/07/2026** for awaiting Commissiner report.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 33/22 (CIS- 89/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000115-2017)

Order No. 171 Dated 28/02//26

Today is fixed for evidence and payment of Cost.
Plaintiff and State Defendant files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files a petitions praying for time for evidence of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.
Hered, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendanr is allowed. No steps payment of Cost of Rs. 1000/- by Defendant.

Fix **14/05/2026** for evidence of D.W-1 and Payment of Cost of Rs, 1000/- positively.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

Order No. 183 Dated 27/04//26

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Further cross examination of P.W-1 in full and
Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files a petitions praying for time for further evidence
of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.
Herad, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.

Fix 19/05/2026 for further evidence of P.W-2.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 17/17 (CIS-159/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000187-2017)

Order No. 183 Dated 27/04/26

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Further cross examination of P.W-1 in full and
Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files a petitions praying for time for further evidence
of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.
Herad, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.

Fix **19/05/2026** for further evidence of P.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 79/22 (CIS-21/18)

(CNR- WBWM11-000052-2018)

Order No. 64 Dated 27/04/26

Today is fixed for evidence.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files a petitions praying for time for evidence of D.W-2
on the ground stated therein.
Herad, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix **02/06/2026** for evidence of D.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 46/22 (CIS- 94/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000120-2017)

Order No. 87 Dated 27/04/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In chief of D.W- 1 examination in full and cross examination in part today.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for further evidence of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.

Hearad, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed. While documents be marked as **exhibit A to D, ' X' for identification and 'Y' for identification.**

Fix 20/05/2026 for further evidence of D.W-1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579